• Construction continues for the Boardman Loop project. Large sections of the bridge have been 
staged at the park in preparation for install. 

Power Island 
• Power Island has opened reservations online for booking Power Island South Beach campsites. 

As of Friday, January 7, 2022, one hundred thirteen (113) camping reservations.  
• Explore options for potential campsites on Bassett Island 
• The EzGo utility vehicle is needing to be replaced. Staff will begin searching for a replacement. 

Twin Lakes Park

• The park currently has ninety-six (96) reservations scheduled for the 2022 calendar year.